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CREDIT WORKING GROUP 

MEMBER LIST 

 

Company Name Title Email address Phone 

California ISO Christina Billing Lead Treasury & Credit 

Analyst 

 

Credit Working Group 

Chairperson 

cbilling@caiso.com  916-351-2204 

Jake Thai Lead Treasury & Credit 

Analyst 

jthai@caiso.com  916-351-2240 

Taylor Adams Associate Treasury & Credit 

Analyst 

tadams@caiso.com 916-351-2106 

ACES 

 

 

Ryan Evans Director of Credit revans@acespower.com 317-344-7178 

Joshua Kearby Credit Analyst jkearby@acespower.com 317-344-7134 

Cameron Stewart Credit Analyst cstewart@acespower.com 317-344-7178 

Anaheim Public 

Utilities – City of 

Anaheim 

Janis Lehman Chief Risk Officer JLehman@anaheim.net 714-765-4278 

Arizona Public 

Service Company 

 

Michelle Yanik 

Deken 

Manger, Credit Risk & 

Contract Administration 

Michele.yanikdeken@aps.com 602-250-2341 

Stefanie Zebelman Attorney Stefanie.zebelman@aps.com 602-250-2010 

California 

Department of 

Water Resources 

Mehdi Gandomi Chief, Compliance and 

Regulatory Branch 

gandomi@water.ca.gov 916-574-1218 

George Baldini Senior Engineer  baldini@water.ca.gov  916-574-0940 

Masoud Shafa Senior Hydroelectric Power 

Utility Engineer 

Masoud.shafa@water.ca.gov 916-574-1296 
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City of Azusa 

 

Yarek Lehr Assistant Director Resource 

Management 

ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us 

 

626-812-5214 

Richard Torres Power Resources 

Coordinator 

rtorres@ci.azusa.ca.us 626-812-5211 

City of Riverside Bob Tang Power Contracts/Projects 

Manager 

btang@riversideca.gov 951-715-3481 

Cindi Leinenkugel Utility Principal Resource 

Analyst 

cleinenkugel@riversideca.gov 951-826-8514 

Aileen Ma Utilities Fiscal Manager ama@riversideca.gov 951-826-2125 

LeeAnne Uhler Regulatory Compliance and 

Energy Risk Manager 

luhler@riversideca.gov 

 

951-826-2216 

DC Energy Seth Cochran Manager, Market Affairs & 

Origination 

seth.cochran@dc-energy.com 512-971-8767 

Exelon Generation 

Company LLC 

 

Andrew Deloskey Credit Risk Management Andrew.Deloskey@constellation.com  410-470-2351 

 

Lyudmila Siegel Credit Risk Management 

             

Lyudmila.Siegel@constellation.com     

    

410-470-2177 

Richard Fink  richard.fink@exeloncorp.com 410-470-3442 

NextEra Energy, 

Inc. 

Kristopher Neild Credit Analyst Kristopher.neild@nee.com 561-304-6132 

NRG Energy, Inc. 

 

Brenden Sager Senior Credit Analyst brenden.sager@nrgenergy.com  609-524-4618 

Olivine John Holding Chief Financial Officer jholding@olivinecorp.com   

Spence Gerber Senior Consultant sgerber@olivinecorp.com  916-259-3690 

Pilot Power Group 

 

Dennis Vermette  dvermette@edms-llc.com 858-678-0118 

Powerex 

 

Andrew Newell Credit Risk Manager andrew.newell@powerex.com 604-891-6093 

Ernesto C. Alcala Credit Risk Analyst ernesto.alcala@powerex.com 604-895-7020 

PG&E 

 

Kenneth Lock Manager Credit Risk KXLJ@pge.com 415-972-5188 

Alina Gurova Principal Credit Risk A2GN@pge.com 415-973-1098 
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Andrew Chandler Principal Credit Risk agc3@pge.com 415-973-2807 

Susi Ng Senior Credit Analyst sxnm@pge.com 415-973-7773 

Roseville Electric – 

City of Roseville 

Todd White Assistant Utility Director twhite@roseville.ca.us 916-746-1668 

Petra Wallace Electric Resources Analyst pwallace@roseville.ca.us  916-774-5510 

SDG&E 

 

Jeff Deturi Validation and Analysis 

Manager 

jdeturi@semprautilities.com 858-650-6153 

Stephen Elliott Energy Analyst selliott2@semprautilities.com 858-636-5543 

Southern California 

Edison 

 

Lucine Hale Energy Operations 

Specialist 

lucine.hale@sce.com  626-302-2334 

Alishan 

Mansourian 

Senior Manager alishan.mansourian@sce.com  626-302-3306 

Rosalie Roth Principal Manager Rosalie.Roth@sce.com 626-302-3672 

The Energy 

Authority 

 

Justin Riddell Risk Analyst - Credit jriddell@teainc.org 904-360-1454 

Group mailbox  riskreports@teainc.org  N/A 

Trans Bay Cable Donna Burke Chief Financial Officer donna.burke@transbaycable.com 415-291-2280 

Western Area 

Power 

Administration 

(Desert SW Region) 

 

Norma Jensen-

Shorty 

Public Utilities Specialist Jensen@wapa.gov 602-605-2769 

John Paulsen Manager, Energy 

Management and Marketing 

Paulsen@wapa.gov 602-605-2557 

Stacy Russ Lead, Energy Management 

and Marketing 

Russ@wapa.gov 602-605-2885 

David Young Public Utilities 

Specialist/Portfolio 

Manager 

youngd@wapa.gov 602.605.2859 
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Western Area 

Power 

Administration 

(Sierra Nevada 

Region) 

Janice Nations Financial Manager nations@wapa.gov 916-353-4057 

Cathy Lee Supervisor Accountant clee@wapa.gov  916-353-4435 

Nicole Gonsalves Accountant gonsalves@wapa.gov 916-353-4424 

Lan Albert Accountant albert@wapa.gov 916-353-4304 
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